

810 E 7TH
PO Box 92
EUREKA, KS 67045
(620) 583-5561

Elite

Cementing & Acidizing of Kansas, LLC



Cement or Acid Field Report	
Ticket No. <u>1334</u>	
Foreman <u>Rick Ledford</u>	
Camp <u>Eureka</u>	

API* 15-015-24028

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number		Section	Township	Range	County	State
6-24-14		Mellar 1-1		1	24S	3E	Butler	KS
Customer				Unit #	Driver		Unit #	Driver
Leon Smitherman Jr.				102	Chris B.			
				112	Shannon F			
Mailing Address								
14331 Tipperary Cir.								
City	State	Zip Code						
Wichita	KS	67230						

Job Type surface Hole Depth 225' L.B Slurry Vol. 27 Bbl Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 213 G.L. Hole Size 12.4" Slurry Wt. 14.8" Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 8 5/8" Cement Left in Casing 20' Water Gal/SK 2.5 Other _____
 Displacement 13 Bbl Displacement PSI _____ Bump Plug to _____ BPM _____

Remarks: Safety meeting - Rig up to 8 5/8" casing. Mixed 110 sacs class A cement w/ 370 sacks 270 gal + 14" floccle/sk @ 14.8"/gal. Displace w/ 13 Bbl fresh water. Lost circulation while displacing. wait 2 hrs, tagged cement w/ 1" pipe @ 22'. Mixed 15 sacs cement. well stayed full. Job complete. Rig down.

"THANK YOU"

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C101	1	Pump Charge	840.00	840.00
C107	25	Mileage	3.95	98.75
C200	125 sacs	class A cement	15.00	1875.00
C205	350	370 sac	.60	210.00
C206	235"	270 gal	.20	47.00
C209	25"	14" floccle/sk	2.25	56.25
C108A	5.88	con mileage bulk truck	n/c	345.00
			6.4076	
			Subtotal	3472.00
			Sales Tax	140.05
Authorization <u>Witnessed by Mike Stafford</u> Title <u>Partner</u>			Total	3612.05

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E 7TH
PO Box 92
EUREKA, KS 67045
(620) 583-5561



**Cementing & Acidizing
of Kansas, LLC**



Cement or Acid Field Report
Ticket No. 1436
Foreman Rick Ledford
Camp Eureka KS

API# 15-015-24028

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
6-28-14		Mellor # 1-1	1	243	3E	Butler	KS
Customer	Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code	Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver
Leon Smithson Jr.	14331 Tipperary Cir.	Wichita	KS	67230	PL CO 2	102	Chris B.
						114	Rudy M.

Job Type <u>L/S</u>	Hole Depth <u>2725' K.B.</u>	Slurry Vol. <u>50 Bbl</u>	Tubing _____
Casing Depth <u>2719' K.B.</u>	Hole Size <u>7 7/8"</u>	Slurry Wt. <u>13.2#</u>	Drill Pipe _____
Casing Size & Wt. <u>5 1/2"</u>	Cement Left in Casing <u>15' ± J</u>	Water Gal/SK <u>9.0</u>	Other _____
Displacement <u>64.8 Bbl</u>	Displacement PSI <u>500</u>	Bump Plug to <u>1000</u>	BPM _____

Remarks: Safety meeting. Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Break circulation w/ 5 Bbl fresh water. Pump 100# metasilicate pre-flush w/ 10 Bbl water. 5 Bbl water spacer. Mixed 150 sacks thickset cement w/ 15# Kat-seal /sk @ 13.2#/gal. Washout pump + lines, release 5 1/2" latch down plug. Displace w/ 64.8 Bbl fresh water. Final pump pressure 500 PSI. Bump plug to 1000 PSI release pressure, flat + plug hard. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Job complete. Rig down.

Cont. on # 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11
BASK on # 12
"THANK YOU"

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C107	25	Mileage	3.95	98.75
C201	150 SKS	thickset cement	19.50	2925.00
C207	750#	5# Kat-seal /sk	.45	337.50
C216	100#	metasilicate pre-flush	2.00	200.00
C108A	8.25	ten mileage bulk truck	m/c	345.00
C691	1	5 1/2" Guide shoe	1162.00	1162.00
C703	1	5 1/2" AFU insert w/ latchdown	145.00	145.00
C921	1	5 1/2" latch down plug	230.00	230.00
C604	1	5 1/2" cement basket	225.00	225.00
C504	6	5 1/2" x 7 7/8" centralizers	48.00	288.00
			Subtotal	6011.25
			Sales Tax	289.12
			Total	6300.37

Authorization Witnessed by Nice Stafford Title Supervisor

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E 7TH
PO Box 92
EUREKA, KS 67045
(620) 583-5561



**Cementing & Acidizing
of Kansas, LLC**



Cement or Acid Field Report
Ticket No. 1474
Foreman Kevin McCoy
Camp EUREKA

API # 15-015-24028

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
7-7-14	1080	Mellor # 1-1	1	24S	3E	Butler	Ks
Customer	Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code	Safety Meeting	Unit #	Driver
Leon Smitherman Jr.	14331 Tipperary Circle	Wichita	Ks	67230	KM AM CM JK	104 113 145	Alan M. Chris M. Joey K.

Job Type <u>Squeeze</u>	Hole Depth <u>2725' KB</u>	Slurry Vol. <u>17.5 BBL</u>	Tubing <u>2 7/8</u>
Casing Depth _____	Hole Size <u>7 7/8"</u>	Slurry Wt. <u>14.2 - 14.5</u>	Drill Pipe _____
Casing Size & Wt. <u>5 1/2 14"</u>	Cement Left in Casing <u>100' ±</u>	Water Gal/SK _____	Other _____
Displacement <u>15.2 BBL</u>	Displacement PSI <u>2000 PSI</u>	Bump Plug to _____	BPM _____

Remarks: SAFETY Meeting: MISSISSIPPI PERFS 2514' - 2550' (2 SPF). 2 7/8 Tubing & Packer Set @ 2421'. Rig up Squeeze MANIFOLD. Load Annulus w/ 17.5 BBL Fresh water. Pressure Annulus to 400 PSI. Establish injection rate w/ water into formation w/ fresh water @ 3 BPM @ 1100 PSI. 15IP 500 PSI 1 minute on Vacuum. Mix & Pump 75 SKS CLASS 'A' Cement w/ 1 1/2% CACL2 @ 14.2 - 14.5 #/GAL = 17.5 BBL Slurry. Mixing Pressure 1100 PSI - 750 PSI. Start Displacement @ 1.22 BPM @ 400 PSI. 4 BBL Displaced @ 2250 PSI. Broke Back to 1250 PSI. 15 BBL Displaced w/ Pressure @ 1300 PSI. 15IP 250 PSI. @ 12:40 PM Stage in additional 1/4 BBL over 45 minutes. FINAL Stage Pressure 2000 PSI. Holding @ 1850 PSI. Release Pressure. No flow back. Release Packer. BACK wash w/ 20 BBL water the short way. Reset Packer. Re-pressure to 1800 PSI. Holding @ 1800 PSI. Release & Pull 2 JTS of Tubing. Reset Packer. Re-pressure Cement to 1850 PSI. Stage for 30 minutes. Holding @ 1850 PSI. Pull Tubing & Packer. Job Complete. Rig down.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 104	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C 107	25	Mileage	3.95	98.75
C 200	75 SKS	CLASS 'A' Cement	15.00	1125.00
C 205	100 #	CACL2 1 1/2%	.60 *	60.00
C 108A	3.52 TONS	TON Mileage	M/C	345.00
C 113	6 HRS	80 BBL VAC TRUCK	85.00	510.00
C 224	3000 GALS	CITY WATER	10.00 / 1000	30.00
C 117	1	Squeeze MANIFOLD Rental	100.00	100.00
			Sub TOTAL	3318.75
			Sales Tax 6.4%	84.16
Authorization <u>[Signature]</u> Title <u>X</u>			Total	3402.91

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.